

Consolidated Results	After TAS-29			Excl. TAS-29		
	2023*	2022*	%	2023**	2022**	%
TL mn						
Revenue	8.296	12.272	-32%	7.771	7.123	9%
EBITDA	3.090	2.354	31%	2.272	1.122	102%
EBITDA Margin	37%	19%		29%	16%	
Net Income	6.625	16.706	-60%	12.590	11.441	10%

* Audited

** Unaudited

Combined Results	After TAS-29	Excl. TAS-29	
	2023*	2022*	%
TL mn			
Revenue	88.027	70.081	26%
EBITDA	31.635	25.627	23%
EBITDA Margin	36%	37%	
Net Income	27.798	35.888	-23%

* Unaudited

2023

TL mn	Combined		
	After TAS 29*	Before TAS 29*	%
Revenue	88.027	70.081	26%
Holding	263	208	27%
Agriculture	325	281	16%
Tourism	1.356	1.113	22%
Industrial	5.752	4.605	25%
Energy Distribution	43.108	33.105	30%
Energy Generation	29.572	23.200	27%
Construction	7.323	7.264	1%
Land Development	327	305	7%
EBITDA	31.635	25.627	23%
Holding	131	60	117%
Agriculture	- 43 -	48	-11%
Tourism	412	357	15%
Industrial	268	538	-50%
Energy Distribution	16.588	13.051	27%
Energy Generation	13.903	11.465	21%
Construction	- 380 -	466	-18%
Land Development	755	670	13%
Net Profit	27.798	35.888	-23%
Holding	1.995	1.471	36%
Agriculture	262 -	131	-300%
Tourism	258 -	182	-242%
Industrial	- 357	5	-6717%
Energy Distribution	15.404	18.454	-17%
Energy Generation	8.678	12.127	-28%
Construction	200 -	704	-128%
Land Development	1.358	4.847	-72%

* Unaudited